
Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Gateshead Borough Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Gateshead 
local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

3,567Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

1,680Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

1

1

432

63

Total Rejected 497

Total for Candidates 5,247

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 497
Total 8,593

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Civic Centre, Regent Street, Gateshead, NE8 1HH

Sheena Ramsey

Local Returning Officer



Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Newcastle City Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Newcastle 
local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

5,337Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

2,214Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

6

0

831

24

Total Rejected 861

Total for Candidates 7,551

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 861
Total 12,436

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Barras Bridge, Newcastle upon tyne, NE1 8QH

Pat Ritchie

Local Returning Officer



Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

North Tyneside Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the North 
Tyneside local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

3,948Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

1,262Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

2

0

856

3

Total Rejected 861

Total for Candidates 5,210

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 861
Total 8,777

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Quadrant, The Silverlink North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 

Bryn Roberts

Local Returning Officer



Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Northumberland County Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the 
Northumberland local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

7,570Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

1,644Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

140

14

1,576

729

Total Rejected 2,459

Total for Candidates 9,214

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 2,459
Total 16,310

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, County Hall, Morpeth, Northumberland, NE61 2EF

Kelly Angus

Local Returning Officer



Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

South Tyneside Borough Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the South 
Tyneside local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

2,238Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

608Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

1

0

340

0

Total Rejected 341

Total for Candidates 2,846

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 341
Total 4,480

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Elections Office, Town Hall, Westoe Road, South Shields, NE33 2RL

Martin Swales

Local Returning Officer



Declaration of Second Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Sunderland City Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Sunderland 
local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate Votes

5,269Georgina Emma Rowley Hill
Independent

1,569Cara Kim McGuinness
Labour Party

Want of Official Mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for Uncertainty

0

4

0

638

0

Total Rejected 642

Total for Candidates 6,838

Rejected Ballot Papers Number Information

Total Rejected 642
Total 11,294

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Room 3.17, Civic Centre, Sunderland, SR2 7DN

Patrick Melia

Local Returning Officer


