Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Gateshead Borough Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Gateshead local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	3,567
Cara Kim McGuinness	1,680

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	5,247
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	1	Total Rejected	497
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	1	Total	8,593
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	432		
Void for Uncertainty	63		
Total Rejected	497		

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Newcastle City Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Newcastle local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	5,337
Cara Kim McGuinness	2,214

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	7,551
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	6	Total Rejected	861
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	Total	12,436
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	831		
Void for Uncertainty	24		
Total Rejected	861		

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

North Tyneside Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the North Tyneside local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	3,948
Cara Kim McGuinness	1,262

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	5,210
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	2	Total Rejected	861
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	Total	8,777
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	856		
Void for Uncertainty	3		
Total Rejected	861		

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Northumberland County Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Northumberland local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	7,570
Cara Kim McGuinness	1,644

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	9,214
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	140	Total Rejected	2,459
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	14	Total	16,310
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	1,576		
Void for Uncertainty	729		
Total Rejected	2,459		

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

South Tyneside Borough Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the South Tyneside local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	2,238
Cara Kim McGuinness	608

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	2,846
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	1	Total Rejected	341
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	Total	4,480
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	340		
Void for Uncertainty	0		
Total Rejected	341		

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019

Sunderland City Council

The number of second preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 18 July 2019 in the Northumbria Police Area for the Sunderland local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Georgina Emma Rowley Hill	5,269
Cara Kim McGuinness	1,569

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	6,838
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	4	Total Rejected	642
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	Total	11,294
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	638		
Void for Uncertainty	0		
Total Rejected	642		